Case Name: Harris 4-2 TO DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101192653A

VER SHEET

To the H	onorable (101300743	record the atta	ched documents or copy thereof.
10 the 116	morable Communication	oner of raicina and riddenar	ns. I rease record the and	((
(1) Conveying	Party(ies):	J. Michael Harris		
(1) Conveying	, I arty (ICs).	Robert G. Lindquist		
		Robert G. Emaquist		. An Àl Fr
(T) (A)	337 1 .1	a Ma	VOII OCULL	
Title:	Wavelength	Compensation in a WS	XC Using Off-Volta	ige Control
Additiona	l name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes 🔲 🛚	No 🖂
(2) Receiving		ing Incorporated		
	SP-T	T-03-1		
	Corn	ing, NY 14831		
(3) Nature of a	conveyance:	Assignment executed:	10/26/99 and 10/20	0/99
(e) Tuitale of	zon veganee. z	isoigiment encoured.	10,20,33 and 10,20	
(4) Application	on number(s)	and/or patent number(s) against which the	is assignment is to be
recorded:				
A Paten	t Application	No.(s): 60/129,798	B. Patent No.(s). 09/429.135
	date: 04/16/9		Filing date:	
1 111116	dute: 04/10/	,,	I ming date.	10/20/55
If this doc	rument is hei	ng filed together with :	a new annlication t	his assignment is also to
		application, executed o		ms assignment is also to
recorded	agamst said a	ipplication, executed o	ii and	
(5) Name and	address of na	rty to whom correspond	lence concerning do	cument should be mailed:
(e) Traine and	address of pa	ity to mioni correspond	ionee concerning do	
Name:	Daniel P. Ma	alley		
	Reg. No. 43,	443		
	Corning Inco			
	Patent Depar	-		
	SP-TI-03-1			
	Corning, NY	1/1021		
	Phone No.: (607) 974-9061		
(6) Total Num	ber of applica	ations and/or patents in	volved: one	
(7) Total Fee =	= \$40.00			
	Enclosed (C	heck No)		
H	,	h filing fee. Check No.		
\forall				damaait aaaassuut ussuuban
				deposit account number
	<u>03-3325</u> (atta	ached is a triplicate cop	y of this page)	
To the bea	st of my know	ledge and helief, the fo	regaing information	is true and correct and an
	•	copy of the original doc	~ ~	is true and correct and an
, ,			umont.	- <i>1</i>
Kin	reflilly	les U.		2/22/00
Daniel P.	Malley	· ····································		Date
Damei I.	ancy			Dutt
Total num	iber of pages a	comprising cover sheet:	3	
DNGUYEN 000000		29798		
80.00 CI	1			

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0721

Case Name: Harris 4-2

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, J. Michael Harris, residing at 35 Halderman Hollow Road, Elmira, NY 14903; Robert G. Lindquist, residing at 9 Woods View Drive, Elmira, NY 14903; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a Wavelength Compensation in a WSXC Using Off-Voltage Control, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on the

DATE 10 26 99 DATE 10 20 99

respectively, provisional patent application Serial No. 60/129,798 filed by us in the United States on April 16, 1999, and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

WE request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

WE authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

WE hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

WE covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0722

Case Name: Harris 4-2

Signed at Corning, N.Y., this

1999

1999

State of New York)

: ss.

County of Steuben)

1999, before me personally came J. Michael Harris known to be the person described

in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

State of New York)

County of Steuben)

Steuben Collin Reg. No. 01 KO501 Commission Expires 3/20 ZOVD

On the day of legel 1999, before me personally came Robert G. Lindquist known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same.

DEANNA M. KOWAL
Notary Public in the State of New York
Steuben County
Reg. No. 01K05066626

Commission Expires 9/30/

S:\TELE\FORMS\PatentPrep&Pros\Assignment-OEG.dot

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0723